

## **Church of the Living God**

THE PILLAR AND GROUND OF THE TRUTH,
WHICH HE PURCHASED WITH HIS OWN BLOOD, INC.

JEWELL DOMINION
Bishop Dr. L. Calvin Worthem

General Chief Overseer/Senior Bishop

## **CAMP JEWELL**

Minister Vanise Boles Camp Jewell President



In 2024 "God is Taking Us Higher"

Date: February 21, 2024

To: Senior Pastors, Youth Pastors/Coordinators, and Congregations

Subject: Camp Jewell "Day Camp" Information 2024

Blessings in the name of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ, and to Him be the GLORY! Please see the following information regarding Camp Jewell 2024.

Registration is now open to sign your youth up for our 2024 Camp Jewell experience. Due to multiple requests, we are offering a "Day Camp" sign-in/sign-out option. Details are as follows:

- \$155 fee per camper
- Four days of fun-filled indoor and outdoor activities that support relationshipbuilding with Christ.
- Time with peers in a private unity setting at Rutledge Hard Labor Creek campground.
- Three square meals with two or more snacks.
- Daily sign in & out at 7:30 AM and 8 PM.
- Boys to Men and Tea Party sessions
- Talent shows and much more!!!

While we would love to have all campers enjoy the full Camp Jewell experience, this may be a more comfortable alternative for some parents/guardians.

Remember, payment plans, sponsorship programs, and fundraisers are available to help with camper fees. Please contact Minister Vanise Boles if you would like to take advantage of any of these special programs!

Gratefully yours,

Minister Vanise Boles

Minister Vanise Boles Camp Jewell President campjewellcotlg@gmail.com

(586)260-6974